BULLETIN A30-1
Type AT30 Skin Type Thermocouples for Industrial
Processes & Explosive Environments
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
All sales subject to standard terms and conditions.
© Ashcroft Inc. 2015 Rev. 07/15
APPLICATIONS
• Surface temperature measurements for

All sales subject to standard terms and conditions.
© Ashcroft Inc. 2015 Rev. 07/15BULLETIN A30-1
Type AT30 Thermocouples Part Number Coding
2. STEM DIAMETER (e)
ITEM DESCRIPTION
3 3 mm
8 8 mm
U 3/8˝
ITEM DESCRIPTION
1 AISI 316 SS
3 Inconel 600
4 AISI 466 SS
9. CABLE GLAND
ITEM DESCRIPTION
D Pg 16 with cable gland
J 1/2 NPT, without cable gland
N 3/4 NPT, without cable gland
L 1/2 NPT, with Ex d cable gland for
non-shielded cable
M 1/2 NPT, with Ex d cable gland for
shielded cable
R M20 x 1.5 with cable gland
ITEM DESCRIPTION
1 Class 1, IEC 60584-2
2 Class 2, IEC 60584-2
3 Class 3, IEC 60584-2
A Standard, ANSI MC 96.1
B Special, ANSI MC 96.1
1. TYPE
4. ACCURACY CLASS
ITEM DESCRIPTION
J Type J, (–40 to +750°C)
K Type K, (–200 to +1100°C)
ITEM DESCRIPTION
U1 Insulated with weld pad 1˝ x 1˝
V2 Insulated with weld pad 1˝ x 2˝
W1 Grounded with curved knife edge
(diameter D)
Y1 Grounded with flat knife edge
5. SENSING ELEMENT
6. STEM MATERIAL
3. SENSOR
ITEM DESCRIPTION
A
(min. 0.05- max. 10 m) M
(min. 2-max. 393 in.)   E
11. LENGTH TO WELD PAD (A)
ITEM DESCRIPTION
D
(min. 0.05- max. 0.254 m) M
(min. 2-max. 10 in.)       E
12. KNIFE EDGE DIAMETER (D)*
ITEM DESCRIPTION
B
(min. 0.2-max. 45 m)     M
(min. 7.9-max. 1771 in.) E
10. LENGTH TO EXPANSION LOOP (B)
16. SENSOR MOUNTING BLOCK
14. FIXING CLAMPS
ITEM DESCRIPTION
00 None
K 1 clamp
L 2 clamps
M 3 clamps
8. HEAD MOUNTING CONNECTION
ITEM DESCRIPTION
2 1/2 NPT Female
9 3/4 NPT Female
ITEM DESCRIPTION
1 Standard
3 Ex ia IIC T6 Ga
D Ex d IIC T6 Gb
18. CALIBRATION REPORT